# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the registration number 1,789,437 previously recorded on Reel 003216 Frame 0205. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct registration number should be 1,798,437 for BAR-LOC.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Branch Banking and Trust		08/30/2005	CORPORATION: NORTH
Company		00/30/2003	CAROLINA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toter, Incorporated		
Street Address:	841 Meacham Road		
City:	Statesville		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	28677		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1798437	BAR-LOC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.558.6309

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Street
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135
Address Line 2: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111725-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0246

900042025

\$40.00

CH \$4

Signature:	/rqs/
Date:	02/13/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=toter#page1.tif source=toter#page2.tif source=toter#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0247

## U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Branch Banking and Trust Company (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral as described in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about January 27, 1999 (Trademark Reel: 003047 Frame 0397) with respect to the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications of Toter, Incorporated, a North Carolina corporation, (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 30 day of August, 2005.

Secured Party:

BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY,

as Secured Party

By: Kuar K

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0248



## Schedule A

## Trademarks and Trademark Applications

#### U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO FILE DATE REGISTRATION NO J ISSUE DATE		COMMENTS	
TOMORROW'S WASTE SOLUTIONS	SN: F: Reg. No.: 1,650,311 Issued: 7/9/91	Registered	Next Renewal: 7/9/01 Sec. 8 and 15 Declaration Filed: 7/7/97	
WORKSAVER	SN: 583,402/74 F: 10/7/94 Reg. No.: 1,921,515 Issued: 9/26/95	Registered	Next Renewal: 9/26/05 Sec. 8 and 15 Declaration Due: 9/26/2001	
TOTER WORKSAVER	SN: 040,820/74 F: 3/21/90 Reg. No.: 1,866,108 Issued: 12/6/94	Registered	Next Renewal: 12/6/04 Sec. 8 and 15 Declaration Due: 12/06/2000	
TOTER	SN: 592,473 F: 4/9/86 Reg. No.: 1,426,599 Issued: 1/27/87	Registered	Next Renewal: 1/27/07	
POWER LIFT	SN: 74-035,465 F: 2/28/90 Reg. No.: 1,643,186 Issued: 4/30/91	Abandoned		
TRIMLIFT	SN: 178,100/74 F: 6/20/91 Reg. No.: 1,688,757 Issued: 5/26/92	Registered	Next Renewal: 5/26/02	
Highlift	SN: 178,053/74 F: 6/20/91 Reg. No.: 1,713,060 Issued: 9/8/92	Registered	Next Renewal: 1/26/03 Sec. 8 and 15 Declaration Due: 5/26/98	
SMART WAY	SN: 148,050/74 F: 3/15/91 Reg. No.: 1,749,133 Issued: 1/26/93	Registered	Next Renewal: 1/26/03 Sec. 8 and 15 Declaration Due: 9/8/98	
ATLAS	SN: 225,165/74 F: 11/25/91 Reg. No.: 1,780,831 Issued: 7/6/93	Registered	Next Renewal: 7/6/03 Sec. 8 and 15 Declaration Due: 1/26/99	
AR-LOC	SN: 276,411/74 F: 5/18/92 Reg. No.: 1,789,437 Issued: 10/12/93	Registered	Next Renewal: 10/12/03 Sec. 8 and 15 Declaration Due: 10/12/99	
ugged rim	SN: 650,057/74 F: 3/22/95 Reg. No.: 2,046,457 Issued: 3/18/97	Registered	Next Renewal: 3/18/07 Sec. 8 and 15 Declaration Due: 3/18/2003	
ands off	SN: 650,255/74 F: 3/22/95 Reg. No.: Issued:	Allowed	Statement of Use Due: 10/16/97	

Dec. No: 354800.61

S-4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003047 FRAME: 0418

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0249** 



## U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO FILE DATE REGISTRATION NO J ISSUE DATE	STATUS	COMMENTS
HANDS FREE	SN: 650,082/74 F: 3/22/95 Reg. No.: 2,041,187 Issued: 2/25/97	Registered	Next Renewal: 2/25/07 Sec. 8 and 15 Declaration Due: 2/25/2003
FUSION		Not Yet Filed	Search Completed 2/96
ROVER	SN: 194,33275 F: 11/1/96 Reg. No.: Issued:	Pending Office Action dated 5/22/97 Response Due 11/22/97	
HANDS FREE	SN: 139,052/75 F: 7/24/96 Reg. No.: Issued:	Published 4/1/97	
SECURE LOCK	SN: 154,803/75 F: \$/23/96 Reg. No.: Issued:	Published 5/13/97	
EASY ROLL		Not Yet Filed	Search Completed 8/96
YARD MASTER		Not Yet Filed	Search Completed 11/96
PEBBLE CREEK		Full Search Underway	
THE WORLD'S TOUGHEST CARTS		Prel. Search Completed - 7/97	

## FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NOJ FILING DATE REG. NO JSSUE DATE	GOODS/SERVICES	STATUS	COMMENTS
TOTER	BENELUX	SN: 64450 F: 9/6/88 Reg. No.: 457618 Issues: 10/2/89	Receptacles, in particular portable plastic receptacles	Registered	Next Renewal: 9/6/98
TOTER	CANADA	SN: 561,534 F: 10/30/87 Reg. No.: 333598 Issued: 10/30/87	Containers, namely portable containers for trash and waste	Registered	Next Renewal: 10/30/02
TOTER	CANADA		Leasing trash containers equipped with wheels	Registered	Next Renewal: 2/5/03

Dec. Nor 134109 81

**RECORDED: 02/13/2006** 

S-5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003047 FRAME: 0419

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0250